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Hamilton Hamilton

Additional Resources for Adopt A Park Teams

Community Gardens & Neighbourhood Development:
adam.watson@hamilton.ca

Pollinator Gardens and Bee City: https://www.hamilton.ca/home-
neighbourhood/environmental-stewardship/pollinators

Hamilton Community Garden Network:
https://www.n2ncentre.com/hamilton-community-food-centre/community-
garden-networking-program/

Hamilton Butterfly Project: hamiltonbutterflies@gmail.com

Butterfly Ranger Program: https://davidsuzuki.org/take-action/act-
locally/butterflyway/national/

The Butterflyway Project: https://davidsuzuki.org/take-action/act-
locally/butterflyway/

Hamilton Pollinator Paradise Project:
https://www.hamiltonpollinatorparadise.org/

McQuesten Urban Farm: https://www.mcgquestenurbanfarm.ca/

Children’s Lands: https://www.plantingseedsofhope.ca/childrens-lands-
canada

Church Hill Teaching Gardens/ Medicine Gardens:
https://www.facebook.com/Teaching-Gardens-at-Churchill-Park-Westdale

Green Venture: https://greenventure.ca/ and
https://greenventure.ca/category/hamilton-seed-library/

Seedy Saturday: http://seedysaturday.ca/2022-events/

Environment Hamilton: https://conservationhamilton.ca/environmental-
education-home/

Trees for Hamilton: https://treesforhamilton.ca/
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Community Tree Planting: https://www.hamilton.ca/home-
neighbourhood/environmental-stewardship/community-environmental-
initiatives/community-tree

Hamilton’s Naturalist Club: http://hamiltonnature.orqg/

Royal Botanical Gardens/ Seed Library: hitps://www.rbg.ca/plants-
conservation/gardening-information/

Victory Gardens: https://hamiltonrising.com/hamilton-victory-gardens/

Backyard Harvest: https://backyardharvest.ca/

Food Advisory Citizen Committee: https://www.hamilton.ca/council-
committee/council-committee-meetings/food-advisory-committee

Keep Hamilton Clean and Green Citizen Committee:
https://www.hamilton.ca/council-committee/council-committee-
meetings/keep-hamilton-clean-and-green-committee

Dundurn Historical Gardens / Kitchen Garden: Victoria.bick@hamilton.ca

Team up to Clean up: https://www.hamilton.ca/parks-recreation/community-
environmental-initiatives/team-clean

Great Canadian Shoreline Cleanup: https://www.shorelinecleanup.ca/

Beautiful Alleys: https://www.beautifulalleys.ca/

Beautiful Alleys Art Mural Toolkit: https://www.beautifulalleys.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2021/03/Beautiful-Alleys-Alley-Murals-ToolkitBD. pdf

Public Art; https://www.hamilton.ca/attractions/culture/public-art

Tool Library Hamilton: https://hamiltontoollibrary.ca/about/

Hamilton Public Space Project:
https://www.facebook.com/HamiltonPublicSpace/

City Enrichment Fund: https://www.hamilton.ca/community-funding-grant-
programs/city-enrichment-fund/city-enrichment-fund

Placemaking Grant: hitps://www.hamilton.ca/community-funding-grant-
programs/placemaking-grant-pilot/placemaking-grant-pilot-program
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Clean and Green Neighbourhood Grant: https://www.hamilton.ca/parks-
recreation/community-environmental-initiatives/clean-green-
neighbourhood-grant

Hamilton Community Foundation:
https://hamiltoncommunityfoundation.ca/grants/

HCGN Resource Boost: https://pub-
hamilton.escribemeetings.com/FileStream.ashx?Documentld=187030

https://www.n2ncentre.com/wp-content/uploads/2019/04/Hamilton-
Community-Garden-Purchasing-Guide-GUIDE-ONLY.pdf

Neighbourhood Action: https://www.hamilton.ca/city-initiatives/strategies-
actions/neighbourhood-development

Ancaster Village BIA: executivedirector@shopancastervillage.com

Barton Village BIA: info@bartonvillage.ca

Concession St BIA: concessionbia@gmail.com

Downtown Dundas BIA: info@downtowndundas.ca

International Village BIA: info@hamiltoninternationalvillage.ca
King St W BIA: info@kingwestbia.com

Locke St BIA: mistertonygreco@hotmail.com

Ottawa St BIA: info@shopottawastreet.com

Stoney Creek BIA: smebc@hotmail.com

Waterdown BIA: info@waterdownbia.ca

Westdale BIA: info@westdalevillage.ca

Main St W Esplanade:chair@mainwestesplanade.com

Commemorative Bench and Tree
Program:www.hamilton.ca/commemorative-park-bench-tree-program

City of Hamilton Encampment Response: please contact the Response
Team at unsheltered@hamilton.ca or call 905-546-2828
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